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WR=35 B 21-Nov-89
‘ API # 47- 95-01353

State of West Virginia

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

M 16 90 : Division of 0il and Gas
~j‘iWell Operator’s Report of Well Work
Farm name: COLLINSi NEAL & LILA Operator Well No.: COLLINS #1
LOCATION: Elevation: 942.00 Quadrangle: PENNSBORO
District: MEADE County: TYLER

Latitude: 9220 Feet South of 39 Deg. 22Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 11300 Feet West of 80 Deg. 55 Min. 0 Sec.

Company:CHESTERFIELD ENERGY CORP. —_—— -

203 WEST MAIN STREET Casing Used in Left Cement
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301-0000 & ' Fill up
Tubing | Drilling in Well|Cu. Ft.
Agent: SANMUEL J. CAIN @ = J=—mmmmmmme e
Size
Inspector: GLEN P. ROBINSON §
Permit Issued: 11/22/89 |
Well work Commenced: 12/2/89 | ——————— ——————— - e
Well work Completed: 12/8/89
Verbal Plugging | 11 3/4 40'
Permission granted on: : | ===
Rotary X Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet)™ 57137 8§ 5/8 1105’
Fresh water depths (£ft) 4§', 71450’ = |-—————————— =
Salt water depths (ft) Nore 41/2 4907’ 200 sks
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)zN_
Coal Depths (ft): None
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Benson Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow 15 MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl /4
Final open flow 27§ MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure 1050 psig (surface pressure) after 48 Hours
Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow BbI1 /c
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl /¢
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATEL
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELI
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD QF ALL FORMATIONS,

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE. '
e
By: < A1

Date:  January 5, 1990¢~

Samu
CHESTE

For:

JAN 16 1590



Frac Ingformation

Benson

Dnilling Infornmation

Red Clay
Shale

Sand

Shate

Sand

Sand & Shale
Sand

Sand & Shale
Sand

Big Lime
Injun

Shale

Wein

Sand & Shle
Gondon

Sand § SHale
Balltown
Shate
Benson
Shale

D

25
340
360
382
386
591
694

1389
1797
1880
1994
2234
2325
2788
2802
3340
3400
4808
4818
5132

25
340
360
382
386
591
694

1389
1797
1880
1994
2234
2325
2788
2802
3340
3400
4808
4818
5132

60,000% 20/40, 10,000 80/100
980 BBLS Waten

3/4" water @ 48’

Hole Damp @ 1450'

Gas Ck @ TD 8/10-1/2" w/w
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FORM WW-2B L.
STATE _QF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT

e e T e S st et e S0 B I L Av SRS A4 \JAN

1) Well Operator:

CHESTERFIELD ENERGY CORPORATION #5356 (/)

page3_of 7 .
Cdaaed fy, /59
ﬁypwub EALT

- . .'7
3.7

2) Operator's Well Number:_COLLINS WELL NO. 1

4)  Well type: (a) 0il__/ or GasX

(b) 1If Gas:

3) Elevation:_942'

Production}_/ Undérground Storage__/

Deep__/ Shallow X/
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Benson(-2 =
6) Proposed Total Depth: 5000 feet

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths:

90 govt’ 139 4’

/2%

8) Approximate salt water depths:

N/A /1/3’;’,// A27’

Pozons 527 F 725 G657
9) Approximate coal seam depths MC”( N/A @m’ Tt/ e gt

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine?

11) Proposed Well Work: Drill & Stimulate WM

/R fot Romy,

Yes / No X /

12) .
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM .= . _. ..
fYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMEN@
=
W/'Y/f Weight | For Left in Fill-up
Size Grade per ft.] drilling well (cu. ft.)
11-3/4" 30' 0 0 Sacks
Conductor
" , . CTS & by 38
Fresh Water | 8-5/8 . 1100 1100 CSR 18-11.3
Coal
|Intermediate
CTS or by 38
Production 4-1/2" 5000' 5000 CSR 18-11.1
~, Tubing
'Y |Liners

PACKERS : Kind

Sizes

Depths set

N\ For Divison of 0Ll and Gas Use Only
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Page 1 of ; 1) Date:_November 4th, 1989
Form WwW2-A MI7 m 2) Operator's well number
(09/87) COLLINS WELL NO, 1
- DiVISION OF OIL & 3AS -
File Copy ‘ \ 3) API Well No: 47 - 095 - _ 1353
DEPARTMEN?OfEkERGY State - County - Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APRLICATIONWEQB A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator:
(a) Name i inc Name
Address Rt. 1, Box lk Address
Pennsboro, WV 26415
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name
Address Name
Address
6) Inspector _Glen P. Robinson (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Rt.1, #6 Mt. Pleasant Est. Name
Mineralwells, WV 26150 Address
Telephone (304)-_489 - 2736

TO_THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

Ingluded is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or
contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas OR
XX _ Included is the information required by Chapter 22B, Article 1,
Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)

I certify that as required under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code
I have served copies of this notice and application, a location plat, and
accompanying documents pages 1 through _7 on the above named parties,by:

Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)

I have read and understand Chapter 22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
to the terms and conditions of any permit issued under this application.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am
familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all
attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately
responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information

is true, accurate, and complete.
I am aware that there are significant penalties for bmitti 1lse

information, including the possibiljity f fine anpd)4imp ment.

Well Operzs Che :ﬁ’ﬁ gyLLorporakion

By: {V [SL F -

Its: Vice President Ldnd Apd Contracts

Address 203 West Main Street

Clarksburq, WV 26301
Telephone 623 - 5467
me this 6th day of November , 19_89

Subscribed Ehworn befare

\\u ADANA S

Notary Public

My commission expires

June 14, 1994




