

State of West Virginia
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Division of Oil and Gas

JAN 16 90

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: COLLINS, NEAL & LILA Operator Well No.: COLLINS #1

LOCATION: Elevation: 942.00 Quadrangle: PENNSBORO

District: MEADE County: TYLER
Latitude: 9220 Feet South of 39 Deg. 22Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 11300 Feet West of 80 Deg. 55 Min. 0 Sec.

Longitude Company: CHESTERFIELD ENERGY CORP. 203 WEST MAIN STREET Casing Used in Left | Cement | CLARKSBURG, WV 26301-0000 . . |Fill Up| Tubing Drilling | in Well Cu. Ft. Agent: SAMUEL J. CANN Size Inspector: GLEN P. ROBINSON 11/22/89 12/2/89 Permit Issued: Well work Commenced: Well work Completed: 12/8/89 Verbal Plugging 11 3/4 40' Permission granted on: Rotary X Cable Total Depth (feet) 5132 8 5/8 1105' Fresh water depths (ft) 48', 1450' 4 1/2 4902' Salt water depths (ft) 200 sks None Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? None Coal Depths (ft):

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation	Benson	Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow	15 MCF/d Oil	: Initial open flow	Bb1/d
Final open flow 218	MCF/d	Final open flow	Bb1/d
Time of open flow be	etween initial	and final tests	Hours
Static rock Pressure <u>105</u>	$\frac{0}{}$ psig (sur	face pressure) after	48 Hours
Second producing formation		Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow	MCF/d Oil	: Initial open flow	Bb1/d
Final open flow	MCF/d	Final open flow	Bbl/d
Time of open flow be			Hours
Static rock Pressure	psig (sur	face pressure) after	Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: CHESTERFIELD ENERGY CORP.

By:
Date: January 5, 1990

JAN 1 9 1990

Frac Information

Benson

60,000# 20/40, 10,000# 80/100 980 BBLS Water

Drilling Information

Red Clay	0	25	
Shale	25	340	3/4" water @ 48'
Sand	340	360	-, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Shale	36 0	382	
Sand	382	386	Hole Damp @ 1450'
Sand & Shale	386	591	•
Sand	591	694	
Sand & Shale	694	1389	
Sand	1389	1797	•
Big Lime	1797	1880	
Injun	1880	1994	
Shale	1994	2234	
Weir	2234	2325	
Sand & Shle	2325	2788	
Gordon	2788	2802	
Sand & SHale	28 0 2	3340	
Balltown	3340	3400	
Shale	3400	4808	
Benson	4808	4818	
Shale	4818	5132	Gas Ck @ TD 8/10-1/2" w/w
TD	5132	_	2 /2 /2 /2 /2 // 2 // 2 // 2

, ,

FORM WW-2B Page 3 of 7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS Expres 1/22/91 WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION CHESTERFIELD ENERGY CORPORATION 4550 533 **」)** Well Operator: 2) Operator's Well Number: COLLINS WELL NO. 1 ______ 3) Elevation: 942' 4) Well type: (a) Gas X / 0il__/ If Gas: Production χ / Underground Storage (b) Deep__/ Shallow X/ Proposed Target Formation(s):__ 5) Benson 425 6) Proposed Total Depth: 5000 feet 7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 1234 8) Approximate salt water depths: N/A Approximate coal seam depths fossible coal Blossons 9) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? 10) Yes Proposed Well Work: Drill & Stimulate New Will 11) 12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT Weight For Left in Fill-up Size Grade per ft drilling well (cu. ft.) 11-3/4" 30' Conductor 0' 0 Sacks CTS **by** 38 8-5/8" 1100' Fresh Water 1100' CSR 18-11.3 Coal <u>Intermediate</u> CTS or by 38 Production 4-1/2" 50001 50001 CSR 18-11 Tubing Liners PACKERS : Kind Sizes

ENVISION OF OIL & GRS For Divison of Oil and Gas Use Only DEPARTMENT OF JACKGY Well Work Permit (Reclamation Fund Bond Win Agent

Depths set

Page 1 of 7 Form WW2-A (09/87) File Copy

D	ECEIVEI MOV 17 1999	
1111	MOV 17 1989	

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

1) Date: No Operator

Date: November 4th, 1989

Operator's well number

COLLINS WELL NO. 1

API Well No: 47 - 095 - 1353

State - County - Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

3)

NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4)	Surface Owner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal Operator:
	(a) Name <u>Neal A. & Lila Collins</u>	Name
	Address Rt. 1, Box 1A	Address
	Pennsboro, WV 26415	
	(b) Name	(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
	Address	Name
		Address
	(c) Name	
	Address	Name
		Address
6)	Inspector Glen P. Robinson	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
- •	Address Rt.1, #6 Mt. Pleasant Est.	Name
	Mineralwells, WV 26150	Address
	Telephone (304) - 489 - 2736	Address
3.439	TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED AB	OVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
		•
	Included is the lease or leases or	other continuing contract or
contr	acts by which I hold the right to	extract oil and gas <u>OR</u>
<u> </u>	Included is the information requir	ed by Chapter 22B, Article 1,
Secti	ion 8(d) of the Code of West Virgin	ia (see page 2)
	I certify that as required under C	hapter 22B of the West Virginia Code
I hav	e served copies of this notice and	application, a location plat, and
accor	mpanying documents pages 1 through	
	Personal Service (Affidavit a	ttached)
	Certified Mail (Postmarked po	stal receipt attached)
	Publication (Notice of Public	ation attached)
	I have read and understand Chapter	22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
to th	ne terms and conditions of any perm	it issued under this application.
	I certify under penalty of law tha	t I have personally examined and am
famil	iar with the information submitted	on this application form and all
attac	hments, and that based on my inqui	ry of those individuals immediately
respo	onsible for obtaining the informati	on, I believe that the information
is tr	tue, accurate, and complete.	•
	I am aware that there are signific	ant penalties for submitting false
intor	mation, including the possibility	of fine and imprisonment. ()
	mation, including the possibility Well Operator	Chesterfield Energy Corporation
	Ву:	samuel 1947 (Surviva
	Its: Vice Pr	esident Land And Contracts
	Address	203 West Main Street
	Telephone	Clarksburg, WV 26301 623 - 5467
Subsc	cribed and sworn before me this 6th	
	Dansin Betate me this our	_ day ofNovember, 19_89
	- Dhunda Dhumma	Notary Public
Му с	ommission expiresJune 14, 1994	